To all parties concerned:

FIELDS CORPORATION

Chairman, President and Group CEO:

Hidetoshi Yamamoto

(TSE 1st: 2767)

Inquiries: Hideaki Hatanaka

Corporate Officer; General Manager, Business Management Department

Tel.: +81-3-5784-2111



<u>Launch of New Pachislot Machine</u> PACHISLOT Ring-ni-kakero1 - World champion carnival version-

FIELDS CORPORATION (Head office: Shibuya-ku, Tokyo; Chairman, President and Group CEO: Hidetoshi Yamamoto) announces the nationwide launch of a new pachislot machine, *PACHISLOT Ring-ni-kakero1 -World champion carnival version-*.

PACHISLOT Ring-ni-kakero1 -World champion carnival version- is not only for pachinko and pachislot enthusiasts but a wide range of people, including comics and anime fans. The machine is scheduled for delivery in this autumn to pachinko halls throughout Japan.

©車田正美/集英社・東映アニメーション

© CAPCOM CO., LTD. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

©Spiky

Manufactured by Spiky Corporation Developed by Enterrise Co., Ltd. Sold by FIELDS CORPORATION

*Unauthorized reproduction or usage of images is strictly prohibited.

For inquiries or further information please contact

IR Section, Business Management Department, FIELDS CORPORATION Shibuya Garden Tower, 16-17 Nampeidai-cho, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0036 Tel.: +81-3-5784-2109 Email: koho@fields.biz